Supplemental Digital Content, Table. Multiple Regression Results: CMS Scores' Prediction of CP Score

	 
	Estimate
	Std. Error
	t value
	Pr(>|t|)

	Intercept
	14.533
	.406
	35.777
	< .001

	Fundamentals
	.066
	.005
	12.746
	< .001

	Adult Med-Surg
	.186
	.006
	30.261
	< .001

	Leadership
	.138
	.006
	23.792
	< .001

	Maternal Newborn
	.093
	.005
	19.351
	< .001

	Mental Health
	.067
	.005
	12.539
	< .001

	Nursing Care of Children
	.084
	.005
	15.893
	< .001

	Nutrition
	.038
	.005
	8.112
	< .001

	Pharmacology
	.087
	.004
	20.020
	< .001

	Community Health
	.084
	.005
	16.800
	< .001


Note: n = 19,535 RN students.
[bookmark: _GoBack]CMS, content mastery assessments. CP, comprehensive predictive test

